Presented by: Mayor and Assembly

Introduced: Drafted by:

09/11/95 J.R.C.

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

## Serial No. 1783

A Resolution Rescheduling the Regular Assembly Meeting of September 18 to September 25, 1995.

WHEREAS, under the Assembly's rules of procedure, regular meetings of the Assembly are held on the first and third Monday of each month, and

WHEREAS, September 18, 1995, is the third Monday in September, and

WHEREAS, in order to accommodate a sister city exchange with the City of Whitehorse, Yukon Territory, Canada, it would be more convenient for the Assembly to hold its second regular meeting of September on the fourth Monday of the month, September 25, rather than the third Monday;

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of JUNEAU, ALASKA:

**Rescheduling Assembly Meeting.** That the regular Assembly meeting scheduled for September 18, 1995, is rescheduled to September 25, 1995.

Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 11th day of September, 1995.

Ball a Ball

## **Resolution 1783**

As proposed by the Assembly at its Special Assembly meeting of August 30, this resolution reschedules the regular meeting of September 18 to September 25 in order to accommodate the Assembly visiting the City of Whitehorse, Yukon Territory, Canada, for a sister city exchange.

## I recommend that this resolution be adopted.

JRC/mjm Assembly Meeting: 09/11/95